percent accruing penalty interest added per week with the lawful right to go after parent and successor 
corporations until this debt is settled in full”, see Exhibit B and N; and 

6b. True Bill Ledger ASC-ASB-JA-01 converted into a Bill of Exchange BOE-JHAW-02 dated 19 July 2024 for 
amount of $6,623,204,293.76NZD in words being six billion, six hundred and twenty-three million, two 
hundred and four thousand, two hundred and ninety-three new zealand dollars and seventy-five cents due 
to the Claimant and Principal Janine to be paid immediately into Kiwibank account name House of Talia-
Dawn Private Foundation with kiwibank account number 38-9024-0122732-00 where written on the bottom

[...]

corporation or their parent or successor corporations and add ten percent accruing penalty interest per week 
and seize any of their assets until this debt is paid out in full”, see Exhibit B and N; and 

6c. True Bill Ledger ASC-WBOPDC-NOSJ-JA-01 converted into a Bill of Exchange BOE-JHAW-03 dated 19 July 

2024 for amount of $1,273,182,215.75NZD in words being one billion, two hundred and seventy-three 
million, one hundred and eighty-two thousand, two hundred and fifteen new zealand dollars and seventy-
five cents due to the Claimant and Principal Janine to be paid immediately into Kiwibank account name 
House of Talia-Dawn Private Foundation with kiwibank account number 38-9024-0122732-00 where written 
on the bottom of the bill is the following “And in the event of non payment and non honouring of this Bill Of